MBR10100C
Document number: DS36953  Rev. 5 - 2
1 of 13
December 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
MBR10100C
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER

(Top View)
TO-252-2 (1)                                            Internal Structure of MBR10100C
Ordering Information
MBR10100C XX XX - XX
PackingPackageProduct Name
Blank : TubeT : TO-220-3 (2)
E1/G1
G1 : GreenTF : TO-220F-3
D : TO-252-2 (1)
S2 : TO-263-2
TR : Tape & Reel
E1 : RoHS Compliant
 Package Part Number Marking ID Packing
 TO-220-3 (2) MBR10100CT-E1  MBR10100CT-E1 50 Pieces/Tube
 TO-220-3 (2) MBR10100CT-G1 MBR10100CT-G1 50 Pieces/Tube
 TO-220F-3 MBR10100CTF-E1 MBR10100CTF-E1 50 Pieces/Tube
 TO-220F-3 MBR10100CTF-G1  MBR10100CTF-G1 50 Pieces/Tube
 TO-263-2 MBR10100CS2-E1 MBR10100CS2-E1 50 Pieces/Tube
 TO-263-2 MBR10100CS2-G1 MBR10100CS2-G1 50 Pieces/Tube
 TO-263-2 MBR10100CS2TR-E1 MBR10100CS2-E1 800 Pieces/Tape & Reel
 TO-263-2 MBR10100CS2TR-G1 MBR10100CS2-G1 800 Pieces/Tape & Reel
1
2
3
A1

 Green
 Green
Ordering Information (Cont.)
Package Part Number Marking ID Packing
TO-252-2 (1) MBR10100CD-E1  MBR10100CD-E1 80 Pieces/Tube
TO-252-2 (1) MBR10100CD-G1 MBR10100CD-G1 80 Pieces/Tube
 TO-252-2 (1) MBR10100CDTR-E1  MBR10100CD-E1 2500 Pieces/Tape & Reel
 TO-252-2 (1) MBR10100CDTR-G1 MBR10100CD-G1 2500 Pieces/Tape & Reel
Marking Information
(1) TO-220-3 (2)
(Front View)
(2) TO-220F-3
(Front View)
XXXXXXXX
XX-XX
YWWAXX
Pb
Pb
First and Second Lines: Logo and Marking ID
(See Ordering Information)
Third Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7th and 8th Digits of Batch Number
XXXXXXXX
XXX-XX
YWWAXX
First and Second Lines: Logo and Marking ID
(See Ordering Information)
Third Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7th and 8th Digits of Batch Number
MBR10100C
Document number: DS36953  Rev. 5 - 2
4 of 13
December 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
MBR10100C
Marking Information (Cont.)
(3) TO-263-2
(Top View)
(4) TO-252-2 (1)
(Top View)
XXXXXXXX